BEFORE THE COMMISSION FOR COMMON-INTEREST COMMUNITIES AND CONDOMINIUM HOTELS STATE OF NEVADA Sharath Chandra, Administrator, Real Estate Division, Department of Business & Industry, State of Nevada,

Petitioner,

VS.

Silverstone Ranch Community Association, Thoams Masson, Chrisa Chen, Colleen Malany, Katrina Yoa-Townsend, Frank Anderson, and William Walter,

Respondents.

FILED

JUL 2 0 2020

NEVADA COMMISSION FOR COMMON INTEREST COMMUNITIES AND CONDOMINIUM HOTELS

Keery Valaday

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COMPLAINT

The Division, by and through its counsel, Aaron D. Ford, Attorney General of the State of Nevada, Michelle D. Briggs, Senior Deputy Attorney General, and Karissa D. Neff, Deputy Attorney General, hereby withdraws the Complaint on file herein pertaining only to Katrina Yoa-Townsend in accordance with NAC 116.565(3), without prejudice.

Dated this 17th day of July, 2020.

AARON D. FORD Attorney General

By: Is/ MICHELLE D. BRIGGS
Michelle D. Briggs, Esq.
Senior Deputy Attorney General
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 3900
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
(702) 486-3420
Attorneys for Nevada Real Estate
Division

27

28